
White Family Foundation 
Master Grant Tracking Log

Year Organization Distribution          
Amount

2007
Children's Dream Fund $2,500.00
For the Love of Birth $2,500.00
Homeless Emergency Project $1,750.00
Homeless Emergency Project $750.00
LifePath Hospice $1,000.00
Orlando Regional HealthCare Foundation $2,500.00
Pediatric Cancer Foundation $1,500.00
Raising Hope, Inc. $2,500.00
St Patrick Catholic School $5,000.00
St Patrick Catholic School $1,500.00
St Petersburg Free Clinic $2,500.00

$24,000.00

2008
All Children's Hospital Foundation, Inc. $10,000.00
Benedict Haven, Inc. $25,000.00
CASA, Inc. $3,000.00
Celma Mastry Ovarian Cancer Foundation $25,000.00
Children's Dream Fund $6,000.00
Clearwater Central Catholic High School $10,000.00
For The Love of Birth $1,000.00
Gulfcoast Oncology Foundaton $15,000.00
Help-A-Child $3,000.00
PCSO - Police Athletic League, Inc. $25,000.00
Pinellas Assoc. for Retarded Children $25,000.00
Raising Hope, Inc. $10,000.00
Southwest Panhandle Search & Rescue K-9 $1,000.00
St. Anne's Community Outreach Food Pantry $3,000.00
St. Anthony's Hospital, Inc. $23,000.00
St. Jerome - Lifeline Minstries $8,000.00
St. Patrick Catholic School $15,000.00
St. Petersburg Free Clinic $50,000.00
Suncoast Animal League $1,000.00
Tampa Underground Network $3,000.00
Vincent House $2,000.00

$264,000.00

2009



White Family Foundation 
Master Grant Tracking Log

American Red Cross $1,500.00
Benedict Haven, Inc. $20,000.00
CASA, Inc. $7,500.00
Children's Dream Fund $10,000.00
Clearwater Central Catholic High School $13,387.50
For The Love Of Birth $10,000.00
I Matter Too, Inc. $7,340.50
NAMI of Pinellas County, FL Inc. $10,000.00
PAL of Pinellas County $20,000.00
PAL-Police Athletic League of St. Pete $6,500.00
Raising Hope, Inc $10,000.00
Ronald McDonald House $3,000.00
St. Anne's Community Outreach $3,000.00
St. Jerome's Food Pantry/Homeless $3,000.00
St. Jerome's Lifeline Ministries $5,000.00
St. Patrick Catholic School $10,000.00
St. Pete Free Clinic $20,000.00
Tampa Underground Network $3,000.00
The Robert H. Gaughn Foundation $1,500.00
Van Gogh's Palette $1,000.00
Van Gogh's Palette, Inc. $20,000.00
Warrick Dunn Foundation $3,000.00

$188,728.00

2010
Angel Flight Southeast (Mercy Flight) $5,000.00
Angels Against Abuse $15,000.00
Angels Against Abuse $3,000.00
Benedict Haven, Inc. $15,000.00
Bethany Center $500,000.00
Brookwood Florida-Central $5,000.00
CASA, Inc. $7,500.00
Celma Mastry Ovarian Cancer $20,000.00
Children's Dream Fund, Inc. $10,500.00
Clearwater Central Catholic High School $9,237.00
For The Love of Birth, Inc. $1,000.00
GoldShield Foundation $3,000.00
Gulfcoast Oncology (approved in 2009, issued in 2010) $10,000.00
I Matter Too, Inc. $17,000.00
I Matter Too, Inc. $3,000.00
P.A.L--Community Café $6,000.00



White Family Foundation 
Master Grant Tracking Log

P.A.R.C. $10,000.00
Raising Hope, Inc. $10,000.00
Society of St. Vincent de Paul $5,000.00
St. Jerome - Lifeline Minstries $3,000.00
St. Jerome - Lifeline Minstries $5,000.00
St. Patrick Catholic School $15,000.00
St. Paul Catholic School $3,000.00
St. Petersburg Free Clinic $15,000.00
Suncoast Voices for Children Foundation, Inc $2,000.00
Vincent House/Van Gogh's Palette $15,000.00

$713,237.00

2011
Benedict Haven, Inc. $15,000.00
Brookwood Home of Florida (GF + Discretionary) $4,200.00
Children's Dream Fund (discretionary) $3,000.00
Children's Dream Fund (discretionary) $3,000.00
Clearwater Central Catholic High School $10,000.00
Coordinated Childcare of Pinellas-Adopt a Family $1,500.00
For The Love of Birth $5,000.00
I Matter Too $19,500.00
Morton Plant Mease Foundation (in honor of Barry Banther) $1,000.00
NAMI Pinellas Co Fl $7,000.00
Raising Hope $10,000.00
St. Jerome - Lifeline Minstries $8,000.00
St. Jerome - ECC $10,000.00
St. Paul Catholic School $150,000.00
St. Petersburg Free Clinic $20,000.00

$267,200.00

2012
Academy Prep Center of St. Pete $20,000.00
Angels Against Abuse, Inc $400.00
Brookwood Florida-Central $3,000.00
Children's Dream Fund $4,250.00
Children's Dream Fund $3,000.00
Family First $2,250.00
First Congregational Church of Winter Park (PreK & $3,000.00
High Risk Hope, Inc. $18,720.00
Police Athletic League, Pinellas $2,500.00
Raising Hope/Eckerd Youth Alternatives $10,500.00
St. Jerome - Lifeline Minstries $6,000.00



White Family Foundation 
Master Grant Tracking Log

$73,620.00

2013
Academy Preparatory of St. Pete $20,000.00
Benedict Haven (CCDoSP) $15,000.00
Brookwood of Florida $9,500.00
CASA, Inc. $15,000.00
Children's Dream Fund (GF & Discretionary) $18,500.00
Congregation of the Sisters of St. Clare $13,000.00
Creative Clay $5,000.00
Fifth Avenue Baptist Church $5,000.00
First Congregational Church of Winter Park (PreK & Kindergarten) $3,000.00
Kiwanis Club of Seminole Foundation $5,000.00
MPM Foundation: Pathways to Recovery $25,000.00
PARC $6,000.00
PARC $3,000.00
St. Jerome Early Childhood Center $20,000.00
St. Jerome's ECC $3,000.00
St. Jerome - Lifeline Minstries $6,000.00
Vincent House $25,000.00

$197,000.00

2014
Academy Preparatory $20,000.00
Benedict Haven Inc. $20,000.00
Brookwood Florida, Inc. $15,000.00
Brookwood Florida, Inc. $3,000.00
Children's Dream Fund $23,000.00
Creative Clay $5,000.00
Faces of Courage Foundation $2,500.00
Fifth Avenue Baptist Church $5,000.00
First Congregational Church of Winter Park (PreK & Kindergarten) $3,000.00
Founder's Award - USF/Shelby Winkler $5,645.85
MPM Foundation: Pathways for Recovery $25,000.00
PARC, Inc. $20,000.00
Pinellas P.A.L. $3,000.00
Quantum Leap Farm, Inc. $20,000.00
Raising Hope/Eckerd Youth Alternatives, Inc $10,000.00
Sewing Hope, Inc. $3,000.00
St. Jerome Early Childhood Center $10,000.00
St. Jerome Early Childhood Center $14,089.00



White Family Foundation 
Master Grant Tracking Log

St. Jerome - Lifeline Minstries $6,000.00
St. Jerome's Preschool $3,000.00
Wheelchairs 4 Kids, Inc. $10,000.00
YMCA/St. Pete: Neighbor to Neighbor Christmas Program $3,000.00

$229,234.85

2015
Brookwood Florida, Inc. $20,000.00
Brookwood Florida, Inc. $3,500.00
CASA, Inc. ($50,000 over '15-'17) $16,666.00
Emmaus Foundation (Catholic Foundation) $10,000.00
Fifth Avenue Baptist Church $5,000.00
First Congregational Church of Winter Park (PreK & Kindergarten) $3,000.00
Founder's Award - USF/Shelby Winkler $5,913.52
Founder's Award - USF/Shelby Winkler $6,900.00
Park City Medical Center $3,000.00
Police Athletic League, Pinellas County $25,000.00
Quantum Leap Farm, Inc. $20,000.00
Raising Hope/Eckerd Youth Alternatives (+ 500 in-kind) $500.00
Raising Hope/Eckerd Youth Alternatives (GF + Discretionary) $5,460.00
St. Anne's Community Outreach Food Pantry (Discretionary) $3,000.00
St. Jerome's Early Childhood Center $20,000.00
St. Jerome's Early Childhood Center $3,000.00
St. Jerome - Lifeline Minstries $6,000.00
St. Paul's School (Clearwater, FL) $100,000.00
Vincent House $20,000.00
Wheelchairs 4 Kids, Inc. $10,000.00
YMCA: Greater St. Petersburg ($25000 over '15-'16) $12,500.00

$299,439.52

2016
Abilities, Inc. of Florida $5,000.00
Academy Preparatory (St. Pete) (approved in 2015) $20,000.00
Bay Area Legal Services $3,000.00
Brookwood, Florida $6,017.39
CASA, Inc ($50,000 over '15-'17) $16,666.00
Catholic Foundation $20,000.00
Children's Dream Fund (approved in 2015) $20,000.00
Creative Clay, Inc. (approved in 2015) $5,000.00
Daystar Life Center $15,000.00
First Congregational Church ECC $3,000.00



White Family Foundation 
Master Grant Tracking Log

Founder's Award - USF/Shelby Winkler $8,279.00
Founder's Award - USF/Shelby Winkler $4,950.00
Founder's Award - USF/Shelby Winkler $8,084.00
Great Explorations Children's Museum $3,000.00
High Risk Hope, Inc. $20,000.00
Kind Mouse Productions $20,000.00
PARC $3,000.00
Pinellas PAL $20,000.00
Pinellas PAL (Annual Breakfast Sponsorship) $5,000.00
Raising Hope/Eckerd Youth Alternatives $1,000.00
Ryan Wells Foundation $3,000.00
St. Jerome Early Childhood Center $20,000.00
St. Paul's School $50,000.00
St. Jerome's Lifeline $6,000.00
YMCA: Greater St. Petersburg ($25,000 over '15-'16) $12,500.00

$298,496.39

2017
Academy Preparatory of St. Pete $20,000.00
Academy Preparatory of St. Pete $9,000.00
Bay Area Legal Services $10,000.00
Brookwood Florida, Inc. $7,620.00
CASA (3rd of 3 installments) $16,666.00
Children's Dream Fund $20,000.00
Congregation of the Sisters of St. Clare, Inc. $10,000.00
Creative Clay, Inc $5,000.00
Eckerd Kids/Raising Hope $15,000.00
Eckerd Kids/Raising Hope $1,000.00
Florida Guardian ad Litem $5,000.00
Founder's Award-UCF - Brandon Winkler $11,955.00
Founder's Award-USF/Shelby Winkler $18,940.00
Great Explorations, inc. $6,000.00
Heart Gallery of Pinellas & Pasco $10,000.00
NAMI Pinellas, Florida, Inc. $10,000.00
Pinellas County PAL, Inc $20,000.00
Quantum Leap Farms $20,000.00
Sewing Hope, Inc. $1,000.00
St. Jeromes-Lifeline Ministries-Food for the Poor $3,000.00
The Children's Home Society-The Faine House $3,000.00
The Kind Mouse Productions $20,000.00
The Ryan Wells Foundation $10,000.00



White Family Foundation 
Master Grant Tracking Log

The Ryan Wells Foundation $5,000.00
Wheelchairs 4 Kids, Inc. $15,000.00

$273,181.00

2018
Angels Against Abuse, Inc. $5,000.00
Canine Companions for Independence $3,975.58
Clearwater Central Catholic School (2018-2021) $50,000.00
Eckard Raising Hope $1,000.00
Founder's Award (Shelby Winkler) $11,795.00
Founder's Award (Brandon Winkler) $18,000.00
LiFT Academy $12,000.00
Mama Africana Network $5,000.00
St. Jerome's Catholic: Catechesis of the Good Shepherd $3,000.00
St. Paul Independent School-School fund $6,000.00
DePaul Dyslexia School $3,000.00
Liz's Legacy Foundation $3,000.00
Shorecrest Preparatory School $9,000.00

$130,770.58

2019 (approved in '18 & '19, distributed in '19)
A Door of Hope $20,000.00
Academy Prep Center of St. Petersburg $20,000.00
Angels Against Abuse $5,000.00
Bay Area Legal (discretionary) $3,000.00
Brookwood Florida, Inc. (Discretionary) $3,000.00
CASA $9,600.00
Celma Mastry Ovarian Cancer Foundation $25,000.00
Clearwater Central Catholic High School (pd 2019) $50,000.00
Creative Clay $9,500.00
DePaul Dyslexia School (discretionary) $3,000.00
Eckerd Connects/Raising Hope $15,000.00
Eckerd Connects/Raising Hope $1,000.00
Founder's Award-UCF/Brandon Winkler (January 2019) $18,000.00
Heart Gallery of Pinellas & Pasco $15,000.00
Liz's Legacy (discretionary) $3,000.00
PAL of Pinellas Co. $20,000.00
Quantum Leap Farm, Inc. $20,000.00
Ryan Wells Foundation $10,000.00
Shorecrest Preparatory School (Dec. 2019) $10,000.00
St. Jerome Catholic-Catatchesis of the Good Shepherd $3,000.00



White Family Foundation 
Master Grant Tracking Log

St. Jerome Early Childhood Center $6,730.00
St. Paul  School (Discretionary) $3,000.00
St. Paul  School (Discretionary) $3,000.00

The Kimberly Home $5,000.00
The Kind Mouse $20,000.00
The Kind Mouse (Discretionary) $6,000.00

$306,830.00

2020 (approved in '19 & 20, distributed in '20)
Academy Prep of St. Petersburg $20,000.00
Angels Against Abuse $3,000.00
Brandon Winkler (2020 payouts) $27,000.00
Brookwood Florida, Inc. $19,800.00
Clearwater Central Catholic HS (December, 2020) $50,000.00
Clearwater Central Catholic HS $25,000.00
Clearwater Free Clinic $10,000.00
Creative Clay, Inc. $5,000.00
Eckerd Connects/Raising Hope $15,000.00
Great Explorations $10,000.00
Great Explorations (discretionary) $6,000.00
Gulf Coast Jewish/Heart Gallery $15,000.00
LiFT Academy $19,300.00
Liz's Legacy Foundation $15,000.00
Mama Africana Network $6,000.00
NAMI Pinellas Co. $20,000.00
PAL of Pinellas Co. $20,000.00
The Payton Wright Foundation $20,000.00
Plasminogen Deficiency Foundation (discretionary) $6,000.00
Sewing Hope, Inc. $3,000.00
Shorecrest Preparatory (December, 2020) $10,000.00
St. Paul Independent Day School-Discretionary $5,000.00

$330,100.00

2021 (Decisions made in 2020; pd in 2021)
A Kids Place of Tampa Bay, Inc $10,000.00
Academy Prep Center of St. Petersburg, Inc $20,000.00
Big Brother's Big Sisters of Florida $10,000.00
Brookwood Florida,Inc. $20,000.00
Clearwater Central Catholic HS (final of $200k-Dec. $50,000.00
Clothes to Kids, Inc. $15,000.00



White Family Foundation 
Master Grant Tracking Log

Creative Clay, Inc. (written and pd in 2021) $5,000.00
Daystar Life Center $9,000.00
Eckerd Conencts-Raising Hope $15,000.00
First Tee, St. Petersburg (Discetionary) $3,000.00
Great Explorations (Discretionary from 2020, pd in 2021) $3,000.00
Great Explorations Inc $4,000.00
Jr. League of St. Petersburg Florida, Inc. $5,000.00
The Kind Mouse Productions, Inc. $20,000.00
Liz's Legacy Foundation, Inc $15,000.00
Pinellas County Sheriffs PAL, Inc. $20,000.00
Shorecrest Preparatory (2019-2022); Dec. 2021 $10,000.00
St. Jerome's Church-Lifeline Ministries (Discretionary) $3,000.00
The ARC Tampa Bay Foundation (includes $12k from discretionary) $20,000.00
The DePaul School (Discretionary) $3,000.00
The Payton Wright Foundation $20,000.00
Trinity Preparatory School (Orlando-Discretionary) $3,000.00
Wheelchair 4 Kids, Inc. $20,000.00

$303,000.00

2022 (decisions in 2021; pd in 2022)
A Kids Place of Tampa Bay, Inc $10,000.00
Academy Prep Center of St. Petersburg, Inc $20,000.00
Achieve Plant City $10,000.00
Brookwood Florida,Inc. $20,000.00
Children's Dream Fund $20,000.00
CASA (one time, large donation: Family Justice Center, pd, Oct, 22) $500,000.00
Clearwater Central Catholic High School,Inc $20,000.00
Clearwater Free Clinic $10,000.00
Clothes to Kids, Inc. $15,000.00
Clothes to Kids, Inc. (Discretionary) $3,000.00
Creative Clay, Inc. $5,000.00
Diocese of Venice: Hurricane Ian Relief (discretionary) $6,000.00
First Tee of St. Petersburg (discretionary) $6,000.00
Great Explorations Inc $10,000.00
Gulf Coast JFCS-Heart Gallery $10,000.00
LIFT Academy $20,000.00
Lighthouse of Pinellas $10,000.00
Liz's Legacy Foundation, Inc $15,000.00
Morning Star Catholic School of Pinellas Park $20,000.00
PARC, Inc $20,000.00
Pinellas County Sheriffs PAL, Inc. $20,000.00



White Family Foundation 
Master Grant Tracking Log

St. Anne Parish, food pantry (discretionary) $3,000.00
Shorecrest Preparatory School (Dec, 2022) $10,000.00
The Kind Mouse Productions, Inc. $20,000.00
The Payton Wright Foundation $20,000.00
Trinity Preparatory School (Discretionary) $3,000.00
Wheelchair 4 Kids, Inc. $20,000.00

$846,000.00

2023 (decisions made in 2022; pd in 2023)
A Door of Hope, Inc. $21,000.00
Academy Prep Center of St. Pete $20,000.00
Big Brother's and Big Sisters of Tampa Bay, Inc. $10,000.00
Bill Edwards Foundation for the Arts $10,000.00
CCCHS $20,000.00
Children's Dream Fund $20,000.00
Clothes to Kids, Inc. $15,000.00
Great Explorations, Inc. $10,000.00
Heart Gallery/Gulf Coast Jewish Family Services $10,000.00
Hope Hospice (Jay Moore, Sr-March 2023) $5,000.00
LiFT Academy $20,000.00
Liz's Legacy Foundation, Inc. $20,000.00
Morning Star Catholic School $20,000.00
MOSI: Museum of Science & Industry $4,500.00
Starting Right, Now $10,000.00
Wheelchairs for Kids, Inc. $20,000.00

$235,500.00


